John T. Carroll, Jr. Mayor Sarah E. Merrell Council Member Justinian M. Dispenza. Council Member Tyler J. Carpenter Council Member Cheryl Richwine Council Member



Warren S. Walters Maintenance & Facilities Coordinator Marisa R. Pisapia Finance & Administrative Clerk Audrey M. Erschen Grants & Technology Amber Englebach Zoning Coordinator Chuck Woodall Maintenance Thomas N. Yeager Attorney

Mayor and Council of Galena 101 S. Main Street, Galena, Maryland 21635 www.townofgalena.com • 410-648-5151 • <u>info@townofgalena.com</u>

> Agenda Mayor & Council Special Meeting May 28, 2024 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. State who is and who is not present at Meeting.
- 4. Publication of Public Hearing.
- 5. Ordinance No. 2024-01, Budget Fiscal Year 2024-2025.
- 6. Sewer/water allocations at Haggerty property.
- 7. Discussion and vote on building new maintenance and facilities department office.
- 8. Approval of tonight's May 28, 2024, Public Hearing Audio Minutes.
- 9. Adjournment.